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25th May 2023 

Dear families,                                        

I hope you are all well. 

 

Changes to PE days: 

After half term, many classes will have PE on different days due to the fact that there will be a number of external 

coaches working with the children in school. Children will have PE on the following days (classes whose days have 

changed are highlighted): 

 

Reception: Monday & Friday 

Year 1: Thursday & Friday 

Year 2: Thursday & Friday 

Year 3: Wednesday & Thursday 

Year 4: Monday & Wednesday 

Year 5: Tuesday & Wednesday 

Year 6: Tuesday & Thursday 

 

Staff INSET day  

A reminder that school will be closed to children tomorrow (Friday 26th May) for a staff INSET day. School will re-open 

after the half term holidays on Monday 5th June.        

                     

 

Dates for diaries: 

Please find below some key dates for the Summer Term (recently added dates in red): 

 

May 

Thursday 25th May – Year 3 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Thursday 25th May – School closes for the half term holidays 

Friday 26th May - Staff Training Day (School closed to children)  
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June 

Monday 5th June – School re-opens for the second half of the Summer Term 

Wednesday 7th - Friday 9th June – Year 4 residential to Hawkhirst 

Thursday 8th June – Year 3 trip to Seven Stories 

Monday 12th June – Year 4 First Holy Communion rehearsal in church (10:30-12:00) 

Tuesday 13th June – Photographer in school 

Tuesday 13th June – School Nurse delivering a session in Year 5 (Body Changes) 

Thursday 15th June – Year 5 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Thursday 15th June – Year 2 trip to the Rising Sun Country Park 

Thursday 15th June – Year 4 Dance Festival at Whitley Bay Playhouse 

Thursday 15th June – Meeting for the parents of children starting Reception class in September 2023 (5pm) 

Saturday 17th June – Year 4 First Holy Communion Celebration at Sacred Heart Church (10am) 

Monday 19th - Wednesday 21st June – Year 5 residential to Keswick 

Tuesday 20th June – Photographer in school 

Tuesday 20th June – Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Multi-skill session led by the Newcastle Sports Service 

Wednesday 21st – Friday 23rd June – Year 6 residential to Borrowdale 

Friday 23rd June – Reception Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Monday 26th June – Year 1 and Year 6 trip to Beamish (NEW DATE) 

Tuesday 27th June – Year 4 trip to St Mary’s High School for a ‘Music and Dance Showcase’ 

Wednesday 28th June – Year 6 Leavers’ mass at St Mary’s Cathedral with other Newcastle Catholic schools 

Thursday 29th June – Year 5 Modern Foreign Language and Food Day at Sacred Heart High School 

Thursday 29th June – Parents Online Safety session in school (5pm) 

Friday 30th June – Year 4 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

 

July 

Wednesday 5th July – French day in school 

Wednesday 5th July – Celebration of work drop-in afternoon (3pm – 5pm in classes) 

Thursday 6th July – Year 5 trip to Holy Island  

Thursday 6th July – ‘Rock Pool School’ marine life Science session in Reception class 

Friday 7th July – Year 2 Liturgy for parents in school 9am 

Friday 7th July – Year 4 Bikeability (details to follow) 
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Thursday 13th July – Sports Day (Rec & KS1 AM/KS2 PM)  

Saturday 15th July – Summer Fair in school 11am – 1pm 

Wednesday 19th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Mass in school 7pm 

Thursday 20th July – St Oswald’s Primary School 60th Anniversary Day (details to follow) 

Friday 21st July – Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in school 9am 

Friday 21st July – School closes for the Summer holidays 

                                                      

With my very best wishes, 

 

 

P Marley 
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